| \$40.00 47549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Julie Connolly		07/31/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754918	HAIRSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue
Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRSTREAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150731Executed Short Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0975

900334756

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Julie Connolly, an individual resident of the State of Washington, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has used certain trademarks in her business, including the following trademark and federal registration thereof: HAIRSTREAM, U.S. Reg. No. 4,754,918, registered June 16, 2015 (the "Trademark").

Whereas, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation of the state of Nevada, United States of America, having as its business address 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, IN 46514 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the United States registration identified above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark has been used;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration identified above, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark has been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this 3 day of July, 2015.

Julie Connolly